TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Better Agricultural Goals corp. dba B.A.G. Corp.		05/10/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B.A.G. Corp.
Street Address:	11510 Data Drive
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75218
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1034331	SUPER SACK
Registration Number:	2303192	SUPER SACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)739-8284

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-739-0088

Email: mike@oneiliplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael A. O'Neil

Address Line 1: 5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 820 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5405-6001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. O'Neil
Signature:	/michael a. o'neil/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0883

900076627

Date:	05/11/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=5405-6001 assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0884

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Better Agricultural Goals Corp. dba B.A.G. Corp., a Texas corporation, having its principal offices at 11510 Data Drive, Dallas, TX 75218, is the owner of the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Tradomark</u> SUPER SACK	<u>Registration No.</u> 1,034,331	Date of <u>Registration</u> February 24, 1976	
SUPER SACK	2,303,192	December 28, 1999	

and WHEREAS, B.A.G. Corp., a Texas corporation, having its principal offices at 11510 Data Drive, Dallas, TX 75218, desires to acquire the foregoing Registrations and Marks;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Better Agricultural Goals Corp. dba B.A.G. Corp., hereby assigns to B.A.G. Corp. all rights, titles and interests in and to said trademarks and said registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Signed this	1074	day of <u>447</u> ,	2007.
			BETTER AGRICULTURAL GOALS CORP. DBA B.A.G. CORP. By Lower Manners Name: Karl Reimers Title: President
State of Texas County of Dallas)))	SS.
known and known to above named, and ac		dent of Better Agri	, 2007, personally appeared Karl Reimers, to me cultural Goals Corp. dba B.A.G. Corp. the assignor a foregoing Assignment pursuant to authority duly
received.			Aux. 5 Moth

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003539 FRAME: 0885